

Minutes

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, February 3, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at <www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

<u>21-0051</u>	Amends an agreement with The Denver Center for the Performing Arts (DCPA) to provide DCPA rent abatement for the months of November and December 2020 due to the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic (FINAN-201843731-00).
	Council Resolution 21-0051 was approved by consent
21-0052	Amends a contract with the Colorado Symphony Association to modify rights concerning use of Boettcher Concert Hall and provide for prorated rent based on actual usage from 1-01-21 through 6-30-21 (THTRS-201839929-00).
	Council Resolution 21-0052 was approved by consent
<u>21-0075</u>	Amends a master purchase order with Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC by adding \$7,000,000 for a new total of \$16,000,000 and one year for a new end date of 5-31-22 for the purchase of runway deicer at Denver International Airport (SC-00002980).
	Council Resolution 21-0075 was approved by consent
21-0077	Approves a master purchase order with TMA Construction Supply, LLC for \$900,000 and for one year, with two optional one-year renewals, for the purchase of T545 Concrete Repair for runways and taxiways at Denver International Airport (SC-00005574).
	Council Resolution 21-0077 was approved by consent